Tadalafil at doses of 2 to 100 mg has been evaluated in 16 clinical studies involving 3250 

patients. Tadalafil 10 mg and/or 20 mg, taken as needed up to once daily, was compared to 

placebo in 6 primary efficacy studies (5 in a general ED population, 1 in patients with 

diabetes). Seven hundred and twenty four (724) patients received tadalafil 10 mg or 20 mg 

and 379 patients received placebo in these randomised, double blinded, parallel group 

studies. Patients were free to choose the time interval between dose administration and the 

time of sexual attempts.

[...]

Tadalafil at doses of 2 to 100 mg has been evaluated in 16 clinical studies involving 3250 

patients. Tadalafil 10 mg and/ or 20 mg, taken as needed up to once daily, was compared to 

placebo in 6 primary efficacy studies (5 in a general ED population, 1 in patients with 

diabetes). Seven hundred and twenty four (724) patients received tadalafil 10 mg or 20 mg 

and 379 patients received placebo in these randomised, double blinded, parallel group 

studies. Patients were free to choose the time interval between dose administration and the 

time of sexual attempts.